Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Svedala Industri (Deutschland) Gmbh		08/09/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Minerals (Moers) Gmbh	
Street Address:	Clausthalstrabe 2	
City:	47441 Moers	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1986507	POCKETLIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq.

Address Line 1: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSCHO-47405

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq.

Address Line 1: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0836

900059063

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Morley Drucker			
Signature:	/I. Morley Drucker/			
Date:	09/28/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX13A7#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, SVEDALA INDUSTRI (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, of Am Stadtrand 53-59, Hamburg D-2205 Fed Rep GERMANY, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark POCKETLIFT which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,986,507, dated July 16, 1996; and

WHEREAS, METSO MINERALS (MOERS) GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, of Clausthalstraße 2, 47441 Moers, GERMANY, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Svedala Industri (Deutschland) GmbH

Date: 8. 9. 2006

Name Svin Härch
Title Managing Di

Authorized signatory on behalf of Assignor

minerals
Metso Minerals (Deutschland) GmbH
Deter Riedstraße 111-115 - 68309 Mannheim
Tel. 0621777700-0 - Fax 0621/72700-111

129992.1

Registration No.: 1,986,507 Our Docket No.: CSCHO-47405

09/18/2006 MON TRADEMARK 6900] 2002 REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0838